GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3540
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES
J Helen Davidson

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct houses of its own under Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) for the beneficiaries instead of providing money to them;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")
(@) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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